Confidential C
20599
MINIFLEX
R
 3-BFN
LK TYPE
R1
13

.3
6
LOCK
(S=20/1）
⑤LOCK
NOTES
 1. CONTACT POINT：TOP AND BOTTOM CONTACT
CAUTION
！ VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR LATEST VERSIONS OF INSTRUCTION MANUAL
NO. HIM-12007 TO HANDLE THE PRODUCT PROPERLY AND SAFELY.
TABLE 1
PART NO. Pos. A B C D E
Recommended P/N 20599-0**E-01
PART NO. Pos. A B C D E F
20599-009E-01 9P 4.80 1.80 2.40 4.25 2.25 3.60
20599-011E-01 11P 5.40 2.40 3.00 4.85 2.85 4.20
20599-013E-01 13P 6.00 3.00 3.60 5.45 3.45 4.80
20599-015E-01 15P 6.60 3.60 4.20 6.05 4.05 5.40
20599-017E-01 17P 7.20 4.20 4.80 6.65 2.65 6.00
20599-019E-01 19P 7.80 4.80 5.40 7.25 3.25 6.60
20599-021E-01 21P 8.40 5.40 6.00 7.85 3.85 7.20
20599-023E-01 23P 9.00 6.00 6.60 8.45 4.45 7.80
20599-025E-01 25P 9.60 6.60 7.20 9.05 5.05 8.40
20599-027E-01 27P 10.20 7.20 7.80 9.65 5.65 9.00
20599-029E-01 29P 10.80 7.80 8.40 10.25 6.25 9.60
20599-031E-01 31P 11.40 8.40 9.00 10.85 6.85 10.20
20599-033E-01 33P 12.00 9.00 9.60 11.45 7.45 10.80
20599-035E-01 35P 12.60 9.60 10.20 12.05 8.05 11.40
20599-037E-01 37P 13.20 10.20 10.80 12.65 6.65 12.00
5  LOCK  PHOSPHOR BRONZE  SOLDERING AREA : Au 0.03μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.00μm MIN.
4  CONTACT (B)  PHOSPHOR BRONZE  SEE TABLE 1, WITH Ni STRIPE
3  CONTACT (A)  PHOSPHOR BRONZE  SEE TABLE 1
2  ACTUATOR  LCP  UL94V-0, BEIGE